## **RESOLUTION NO. 83**

## AUTHORIZING CORRECTION OF THE TAX ROLLS FOR THE TOWN OF GUILDERLAND

Introduced: 3/8/21 By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body has received 16 applications from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency for corrections of real property taxes, and

WHEREAS, These applications have been investigated by the Director who recommends to this Honorable Body that the Tax Rolls involved be corrected, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the listed Tax Rolls for the Town of Guilderland be corrected with respect to the following parcels of real property:

APPLICANT	<u>CITY OR TOWN</u> <u>DESCRIPTION OF REAL</u> <u>PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON</u> <u>TAX ROLL OR BILL</u>	REASON FOR CORRECTION
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland 38 Whipple Way Tax Map No. 37.14-5-22 2021 Collection	Clerical Error
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland 131 Western Avenue Tax Map No. 37.14-3-5 2021 Collection	Clerical Error
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland 967 Altamont Blvd. Tax Map No. 48.06-1-23 2021 Collection	Clerical Error
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland 210 Main Street Tax Map No. 37.17-1-1 2021 Collection	Clerical Error

Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes

Lynne Buchanan

Town of Guilderland 976 Altamont Blvd. Tax Map No. 48.06-3-11 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 978 Altamont Blvd. Tax Map No. 48.06-3-9 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 980 Altamont Blvd. Tax Map No. 48.06-3-10 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 119 Park Street Tax Map No. 37.18-6-21./7 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 107 Park Street Tax Map No. 37.18-6-25 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 162 Main Street Tax Map No. 37.18-5-17 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 196 Main Street Tax Map No. 37.18-3-23 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 140 Western Avenue Tax Map No. 37.14-2-6 2021 Collection

Town of Guilderland 114 Sand Street **Clerical Error** 

**Receiver of Taxes** 

Tax Map No. 37.18-7-15 2021 Collection

Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland 972 Altamont Blvd Tax Map No. 48.06-3-13 2021 Collection	Clerical Error
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland Fiber-optic cable Tax Map No. 630.01-9999- 607.700/1881 2021 Collection	Clerical Error
Lynne Buchanan Receiver of Taxes	Town of Guilderland Fiber-optic cable Tax Map No. 630.89-9999- 607.700/1881	Clerical Error

and, be it further

RESOLVED, Said correction shall be in accordance with Form RP-554 as submitted with favorable recommendation by the Director in accordance with the provisions of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, and, be it further

2021 Collection

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 3/8/21